

## PUNJAB POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Zonal Office-1, Vatavaran Bhawan, Nabha Road, Patiala-147001

Website:- www.ppcb.gov.in



**Office Dispatch No:** OCMMS/HWM/2025/004030 Registered/Speed Post

Date:

**Industry Registration ID:** 

R14RPN1803536

**Application No:** 

28097240

To,

**MUNISH AGGARWAL** 

PACL NANGAL UNA ROAD NAYA NANGAL

NANGAL, RUPNAGAR-140126

Renewal of Authorization for operating a facility for Collection, Generation, Storage, Transportation, of Hazardous Wastes as per the Hazardous and Other Wastes (Management and Transboundary Movement) **Subject:** 

Rules, 2016.

## 1. Particulars of Authorization granted to the Industry

Authorization No	HWM/renew/RPN/2025/28097240
Previous Authorization No	
Date of issue :	09/05/2025
Date of expiry :	31/03/2030
Previous Authorization Date of Issue :	28/10/2024
Previous Authorization Date of Expiry :	31/03/2025
Authorization Type :	renew

## 2. Particulars of the Industry

Name & Designation of the Applicant	MUNISH AGGARWAL, (SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT (O))
Address of Industrial premises	Primo chemicals limited (formerly known as punjab alkalies & chemicals limited), Naya nangal, Anandpur sahib,Rupnagar-140126
Capital Investment of the Industry	75803.1 lakhs
Category of Industry	Red
<b>Type of Industry</b>	1041-Chlor Alkali
Scale of the Industry	Large
Office District	Rupnagar

## 3. Terms and Conditions

This is with reference to the request made by the industry for obtaining renewal of authorization granted by the Board under the Hazardous & other Waste (Management, & Transboundary Movement) Rules, 2016.

The validity of authorization granted under the Hazardous & other Waste (Management, & Transboundary Movement) Rules, 2016 to the industry vide no. HWM/Auth/PBIP/RPN/2024/2409449323 dated 28.10.2024 (valid upto 31/03/2025), is hereby renewed upto 31/03/2030, with the same terms and conditions as mentioned therein.

All other contents shall remain unchanged. This letter shall remain appended with the authorization vide no. HWM/Auth/PBIP/RPN/2024/2409449323 dated 28.10.2024, issued to the industry under the Hazardous & other Waste (Management, & Transboundary Movement) Rules, 2016.

09/05/2025

(Navtesh Singla) Environmental Engineer

For & on behalf of

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)

Endst. No.: Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:

1. Environmental Engineer, Punjab Pollution Control Board, Regional Office, Patiala.

09/05/2025

(Navtesh Singla) Environmental Engineer

For & on behalf

of

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)